

18th April, 2023

The Manager - Listing BSE Limited BSE Code - 501455

The Manager - Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
NSE Code - GREAVESCOT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure - Non-Identification as Large Corporate

We hereby confirm that Greaves Cotton Limited is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018. A confirmation in this regard in the specified format is enclosed herewith as Annexure A. Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Greaves Cotton Limited

Atindra Basu General Counsel & Company Secretary



ANNEXURE - A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Greaves Cotton Limited
2	CIN	L99999MH1922PLC000987
3	Outstanding borrowing of the	Nil
	Company as on 31st March, 2023	
4	Highest Credit Rating during the	IND AA/Stable
	previous FY along with name of the	India Rating and Research (Fitch)
	Credit Rating Agency	
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the	The prescribed criteria as per the
	fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall	current framework is not applicable to
	in the required borrowing under the	the Company.
	framework	

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018.

For Greaves Cotton Limited For Greaves Cotton Limited

Atindra Basu Dalpat Jain General Counsel & Company Secretary Group Chie

Group Chief Financial Officer

GREAVES COTTON LIMITED